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orqloq qger cTfuqdr
aio wnea qfiffi ftqFr

\.'TET lfiFl, qpFlrrt, q]qfd-a626s3

({qrc rqro (ozss) zttsttl-tz
(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Office)

ih:n cn l ttn. 7 q.Ja. 7 u.u. 7 0irwrdfd 7 zozt '+,na, nqt69:-2.9.8)

qE qqisvqfl{o qdtT

dr6 {q]lsq qlt4-dl fdqrT 4 oiffrld qd tr(rq \-i orq {qo-d srql id ftffi
os.oz.zote t lFisiftd qdf{d <r 3uqf (Wseiem) d ficio oa.oe.zozo d qrq frrd.rS

dtul ftlT,T

fddq {Jyitf{ d rn?-I rld.T ird{-xv[ (cenera] Miscellaneous) d oIFldrI .17.36 oen iqt- xxvr
(RCC Elevated SeNice Reservoitover Head Tank (ESR/OHT), RCC Cround Servjce Reservoir (cSR), RCC
Sumpwell, RCC Framed Brick Masonry pump House and MS Staging for polyethylene Tank) d OiIqerI 26.5 Tq
zo.o d vdfuo potyerhylene rank o) ftqrJqT( qfuir&o fuqr wdr t :*

ISI Marked rolational moulded polyerhylene waier stomge tanks as per lS:12?01 (Amended upto date).
Capacity wise mjnimum wall thickness and minimum weighi ofemply tank is as under:

st.
No.

Minimum Net Capacity Up to
Effectiv€ Height

(litres)

Minimum Wall  and Bottom
Thickness (nn)

MinimuIn Weight of
Enpty Tank in kg (Without Lid)

2 3 4
I 200 t .0 7.8
2. 300 3 . 0 9.0
3 . 400 15.0
1 . 500 4.0 18 .0
5 . '704

4.4 23.0
6. 1000 33.0
1 . 1500 4',7.0
8. 1700 4.5 54.0
9. 2000 64.0
1 0 . 2500 '7.7

8 t . 0
u 3000 8 . 1 96.0
12. 4000 i0.4 l4 '7.0
1 3 . 5000 ta.7 180.0
14. 6000 r0.7 205.0
1 5 . 7500 t0.7 239.0

10000 I L 5 3 t9.0
t '7. 15000 I  1 . 5 408.0
1 8 . 20000 t3.2 566.0

sfrT errdr o1 efidi d qqPm 3rq q{dq ttq rs:12701 d rable-lq vaAfud il
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yq onl* r,*.ron /trs'./s.er./ffi/2021 *r)qa, fuqi6 S--{-{aFl
cftfufq:-

1. Fq sfus, qmfrq riffi, d]-fi sneq qiM 1i'{r'T, qqw t
2. s{qq gq sfuq, q.c. ttrsq, d+ srqea qiffi fttriiT, riardq +iIqR I
3. qqrr riqrdfi, q.q. qd frr|q qqtfta, tieqr".d q+q, +itqia t
4. q5s 3r&-{jdr, qd ssErr ful|rr, $q|d I
s. *gv eiftdei, difi Frqiur frqrrr, dlld I
o. rgu erftrim, qr{fq vqrm{ \.i fu+lq ftqTrr. q)qw I
7. qgq s'ftridT. qrq'T rirffi r\-qr. trlqw t
s. \qr{n g@ 3-'r+{idr. 

"tr+ rqR?a {irffi ?nq, r+qs qRe}a qtqrt{I t
g. qctr orrfreTor ui*. a)'o wneq qrM ftqFT, qfi{ qrsd qt4TiqT I
10. {iTkr odqnFr ri*, do sr*eq qrMt ft'Trrr, qqw qrs qumtq I
l. otricrrdr 
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